

LYG Parent, Guardian & Carers Code of Conduct

As a parent, guardian or carer of a particiannt taking part in London Youth Games competitions and events, I agree and abide by the principles detailed in this code of conduct.

Responsibility

- I will take care of myself and look out for the welfare for others.
- I will disclose any injury or condition that may put the young person in my care at harm or impact their place in the competition, or future health.
- I will not leave the competition or event site unless suitable consent has been given to the Borough or Team organiser.
- I will not possess or consume illegal substances, alcohol or smoke whilst engaged with LYG competitions and events.
- I will not engage in inappropriate physical contact, use abusive language, or condone bullying behaviour.
- I will not engage in abuse online or on social media.
- I will display high standards of behaviour at all times.

Fair Play

- I will always treat people with respect and appreciate that all participants bring something valuable to the Games.
- I will promote competing in accordance with the rules of my young person's sport and the London Youth Games competition or event rules.
- I will respect young people's opinions when making decision about their participation in sport and physical activity.
- I will respect all officials at LYG competitions and events, and their decisions.
- I will celebrate the successes of my child / young person and others, recognising good performance not just results.

Equity and Inclusiveness

- I will value the diversity of people, respecting the differences in gender, disability, culture race, ethnicity, sexual orientation, and religious belief systems.
- I will not tolerate or be involved with discrimination of any kind, and I will report any incidents that I am aware of or witness.

I understand that if I breach this code of conduct, the concerns will be followed up with my child's Team Managers and / or statutory authorities and may result in my removal from all London Youth Games competitions and events.

Please report any concerns relating to the above or any safeguarding matters to the Designated Safeguarding Lead for London Youth Games, Katie Berry at safeguarding@londonyouthgames.org